Form PTO-1594 05 - 26 -	2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab and in a sale (18) (18) (18)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traue Tra	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  FLEET NATIONAL BANK  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other Bank	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: BYRAM HEALTHCARE CENTERS, INC.  Internal Address: 440 Wheelers Farm Road  City: Milford State: CT Zip: 06460  Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Release and Reassignment  Execution Date: 05/19/2004	Corporation-State  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1783022;
Additional number(s) a	ttached Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:2
Interna' Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00
Federal Research Company, LLC 1030 15th Street, NW, Suite 920 Washington, DC 20005	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
202.783.2700  Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: Zip:	
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
Penelope S. Johnson	he I Janson 05/20/2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002973 FRAME: 0297

## TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of May 1, 2004, by FLEET NATIONAL BANK ("Bank").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Bank and Byram Healthcare Centers, Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("Grantor"), were parties to that certain Collateral Assignment and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 14, 1999 (the "Assignment"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Bank in certain trademarks (the "Trademarks") and Trademark Rights (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Bank, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded by the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 24, 1999, at Reel 1922, Frame 0262; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Bank release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Rights and reassign the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Bank hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to:
  - (i) each Trademark listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, together with all rights benefits and privileges derived therefrom, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, all registrations thereof, all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals and extensions thereof, and all proceeds of the foregoing (the "Trademark Rights")
- 2. Bank hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Bank, all of Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Rights.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank — [Signature Page Follows]

PAGE 2/10 \* RCVD AT 5/19/2004 12:53:49 PM [Central Daylight Time] \* SVR:CHI-US-FAX-01/11 \* DNIS:4553 \* CSID:617 434 4929 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-06

MAY-19-2004 14:33 FLEET ACQ. FINANCE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

FLEET NATIONAL BANK

Trademark Release and Reassignment

PAGE 3/10 \* RCVD AT 5/19/2004 12:53:49 PM [Central Daylight Time] \* SVR:CHI-US-FAX-01/11 \* DNIS:4553 \* CSID:617 434 4929 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-06

FLEET ACQ. FINANCE

MAY-19-2004 14:33

## Schedule 1

Name of Mark	Registration No.
Health Products Depot	1783022
Byram	2004071

Trademark Release and Reassignment

PAGE 4/10 \* RCVD AT 5/19/2004 12:53:49 PM [Central Daylight Time] \* SVR: CHI-US-FAX-01/11 \* DNIS:4553 \* CSID:617 434 4929 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-06

**RECORDED: 05/25/2004** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002973 FRAME: 0300